Registration

Opens
March 27

WEEK OF APRIL 3, 2023

SPOTS REGISTRATION

DATE EVENT/ACTIVITY TIME LOCATION COST REMAINING DEADLINE
April 4 Lifestory 1:30 p.m. VC ETC Room 308 1
TMNS: Spring Tour of the Barnhart Q5 Ranch
April 4 Barnhart Q5 Ranch and 4:30 p.m. 8212 FM 883, 40
Nature Retreat Berclair, TX

Fresh Start to a Healthier You:

April 5 Safe and Healthier Meals 10:30 a.m. VC ETC Room 306 48
April 5 Aloha Plumeria 2 p.m. VC ETC Room 306 48
April 6 Coffee Chats 9a.m. VC ETC Room 314 $5 24 April 4
April 6 Outsmart the Scammers 10:30 a.m. VC ETC Room 306 48
April 6 Bunco 2 p.m. VC ETC Room 314 24

*VC ETC = VC Emerging Technology Complex « Conference & Education Center « 7403 Lone Tree Road, Victoria, TX

DATE EVENT/ACTIVITY COST PAYMENT DEADLINE
April 6 Coffee Chats $5 April 4

April 14 Rusty Hook Winery Tasting and Tour $30 April 4

April 19 CD Mosaic Art $20 April 5
Payment
April 25 Strike up the Fun- Bowling $8 April 21

Deadlines

April 27 Memory Wire Bracelets $20 April 12
May 9 Columbus, Texas: A Day Trip $40 April 24
May 11 The Charms of Tea $13 April 26

VICTORIA COLLEGE

An Equal-Opportunity Institution



WEEK OF APRIL 10, 2023

DATE

April 11

April 12

April 12

April 13
April 13

April 14

EVENT/ACTIVITY

Top 20 Native Plants for the
Crossroads Area

Fresh Start to a Healthier You:
Balancing Your Day

Progressing through Life with
Positivity
DelLeon on Deleon- Victoria’s
Founding Family
Dominoes

Rusty Hook Winery Tasting
and Tour

WEEK OF APRIL 17, 2023

DATE

April 18

April 18

April 19
April 19

April 19

April 20

April 20

EVENT/ACTIVITY

AATS: Burger Nation

Lifestory

CD Mosaic Art

Fresh Start to a Healthier You:
Saving More at the Grocery
Store

VPL Jams: Catt Moon

Victoria Educational Gardens
Tour

Bunco

WEEK OF APRIL 24, 2023

DATE

April 25

April 26
April 26
April 27
April 27

EVENT/ACTIVITY

Strike up the Fun- Bowling

Fresh Start to a Healthier You:

Celebrating Small Bites
Restorative Yoga
Memory Wire Bracelets
Dominoes

TIME

10 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

2:30 p.m.

10:30 a.m.

2 p.m.

Depart ETC at
11 a.m.

TIME

11:30 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

10 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

2:30 p.m.

10 a.m.

2p.m.

TIME

2:30 p.m.

10:30 a.m.

3 p.m.
1p.m.
2p.m.

LOCATION

VC ETC Room 306

VC ETC Room 306

VC ETC Room 306

VC ETC Room 306
VC ETC Room 314

Port Lavaca, TX

LOCATION

Burger Nation
3112 N. Navarro St.,
Victoria, TX

VC ETC Room 308

VC ETC Room 308
VC ETC Room 306
VC ETC Room 314
Victoria Educational
Gardens

333 Bachelor Drive,
Victoria, TX

VC ETC Room 314

LOCATION

Century Lanes

3401 John Stockbauer,

Victoria, TX
VC ETC Room 306

VC ETC Room 314
VC ETC Room 302
VC ETC Room 314

COST

$30

COST

$20

COST

$8

$20

SPOTS
REMAINING

48

48

48

48
24

28

SPOTS

REMAINING

30

16

48

40

25

24

SPOTS

REMAINING

29

48

25
20
24

REGISTRATION
DEADLINE

April 4

REGISTRATION
DEADLINE

April 5

REGISTRATION
DEADLINE

April 21

April 12

*VC ETC = VC Emerging Technology Complex * Conference & Education Center « 7403 Lone Tree Road, Victoria, TX

DOMINOES

February 2, 2023




ONGOING ACTIVITIES

Some of our classes run all semester.

Weren't able to make it for the first day?
No worries! Feel free to register any time:

Pickleball for Experienced Players:

Mondays  8:30-10:30 a.m.
Mah Jongg:

Mondays ¢ 1-5 p.m.

Beginner Pickleball:

Fridays * 8:30-10:30 a.m.
(Class is full for the semester.)

GUEST POLICY

ALL members are allowed to bring one guest per
semester to a class without a fee.

To register your guest, please contact our office
prior to the class start date.

Take a Book, Leave a Book
Find a book you like? Take it.

When you are finished you can: Return it  Keep it ® Pass it on to a friend
Have a book you want to share? Leave it.
Located at VC ETC Room 301.

HOT
CHOCOLATE

BOMBS

February 8, 2023
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What you need to know.

K
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« Don't forget to register for classes that you would like to attend.
If you show up for a class that is already full, you will not be able to attend the class.

* Please remember to sign-in at the start of each class!

+ If you can no longer attend a class you have registered for, please contact the office so that another
member on the wait list has the opportunity to attend.

* Member name tags can be picked up at the start of any class held at the ETC. You are encouraged to
wear them to ALL classes! Name tags are important for identification and security reasons.

« May registration will open on April 24 at 8 a.m. Early registrations will not be accepted.

« College will be closed on April 7 for Good Friday.

BUNCO

February 9, 2023

NOTICE: COVID-19

The Academy of Lifelong Learning will follow the CDC, Governor, and Victoria College Administration
guidelines to ensure the safety of our members. This schedule is subject to change at any time
throughout the semester. This includes, but is not limited to:

Cancellations  Reduced class sizes in order to socially distance*

*Due to the frequent CDC guideline changes, we will announce the capacities for class in each
month's newsletter.

Stay connected.

Victoria College

Emerging Technology Complex
Conference & Education Center, Room 309
7403 Lone Tree Road

Victoria, TX 77905
(361)582-2520

MARISOL JOHNSON  OFFICEHOURS: FOLLOW

Monday-Friday * 8 a.m.-5 p.m. Victoria College

Program Specialist Academy of Lifelong Learning
Marisol.Johnson@VictoriaCollege.edu  VictoriaCollege.edu/ALL on Facebook.






