

WEEK OF APRIL 3, 2023

DATE	EVENT/ACTIVITY	TIME	LOCATION	COST	SPOTS REMAINING	REGISTRATION DEADLINE
April 4	Lifestory	1:30 p.m.	VC ETC Room 308		1	
April 4	TMNS: Spring Tour of the Barnhart Q5 Ranch and Nature Retreat	4:30 p.m.	Barnhart Q5 Ranch 8212 FM 883, Berclair, TX		40	
April 5	Fresh Start to a Healthier You: Safe and Healthier Meals	10:30 a.m.	VC ETC Room 306		48	
April 5	Aloha Plumeria	2 p.m.	VC ETC Room 306		48	
April 6	Coffee Chats	9 a.m.	VC ETC Room 314	\$5	24	April 4
April 6	Outsmart the Scammers	10:30 a.m.	VC ETC Room 306		48	
April 6	Bunco	2 p.m.	VC ETC Room 314		24	

^{*} VC ETC = VC Emerging Technology Complex • Conference & Education Center • 7403 Lone Tree Road, Victoria, TX

Payment Deadlines

DATE	EVENT/ACTIVITY	COST	PAYMENT DEADLINE
April 6	Coffee Chats	\$5	April 4
April 14	Rusty Hook Winery Tasting and Tour	\$30	April 4
April 19	CD Mosaic Art	\$20	April 5
April 25	Strike up the Fun- Bowling	\$8	April 21
April 27	Memory Wire Bracelets	\$20	April 12
May 9	Columbus, Texas: A Day Trip	\$40	April 24
May 11	The Charms of Tea	\$13	April 26



WEEK OF APRIL 10, 2023

DATE	EVENT/ACTIVITY	TIME	LOCATION	COST	SPOTS REMAINING	REGISTRATION DEADLINE
April 11	Top 20 Native Plants for the Crossroads Area	10 a.m.	VC ETC Room 306		48	
April 12	Fresh Start to a Healthier You: Balancing Your Day	10:30 a.m.	VC ETC Room 306		48	
April 12	Progressing through Life with Positivity	2:30 p.m.	VC ETC Room 306		48	
April 13	DeLeon on DeLeon- Victoria's Founding Family	10:30 a.m.	VC ETC Room 306		48	
April 13	Dominoes	2 p.m.	VC ETC Room 314		24	
April 14	Rusty Hook Winery Tasting and Tour	Depart ETC at 11 a.m.	Port Lavaca, TX	\$30	28	April 4

WEEK OF APRIL 17, 2023

DATE	EVENT/ACTIVITY	TIME	LOCATION	COST	SPOTS REMAINING	REGISTRATION DEADLINE
April 18	AATS: Burger Nation	11:30 a.m.	Burger Nation 3112 N. Navarro St., Victoria, TX		30	
April 18	Lifestory	1:30 p.m.	VC ETC Room 308		1	
April 19	CD Mosaic Art	10 a.m.	VC ETC Room 308	\$20	16	April 5
April 19	Fresh Start to a Healthier You: Saving More at the Grocery Store	10:30 a.m.	VC ETC Room 306		48	
April 19	VPL Jams: Catt Moon	2:30 p.m.	VC ETC Room 314		40	
April 20	Victoria Educational Gardens Tour	10 a.m.	Victoria Educational Gardens 333 Bachelor Drive, Victoria, TX		25	
April 20	Bunco	2 p.m.	VC ETC Room 314		24	

WEEK OF APRIL 24, 2023

DATE	EVENT/ACTIVITY	TIME	LOCATION	COST	SPOTS REMAINING	REGISTRATION DEADLINE
April 25	Strike up the Fun- Bowling	2:30 p.m.	Century Lanes 3401 John Stockbauer, Victoria, TX	\$8	29	April 21
April 26	Fresh Start to a Healthier You: Celebrating Small Bites	10:30 a.m.	VC ETC Room 306		48	
April 26	Restorative Yoga	3 p.m.	VC ETC Room 314		25	
April 27	Memory Wire Bracelets	1 p.m.	VC ETC Room 302	\$20	20	April 12
April 27	Dominoes	2 p.m.	VC ETC Room 314		24	

^{*} VC ETC = VC Emerging Technology Complex • Conference & Education Center • 7403 Lone Tree Road, Victoria, TX



February 2, 2023





ONGOING ACTIVITIES

Some of our classes run all semester.

Weren't able to make it for the first day?

No worries! Feel free to register any time:

Pickleball for Experienced Players:

Mondays • 8:30-10:30 a.m.

Mah Jongg:

Mondays • 1-5 p.m.

Beginner Pickleball:

Fridays • 8:30-10:30 a.m.

(Class is full for the semester.)







GUEST POLICY

ALL members are allowed to bring one guest per semester to a class without a fee.

To register your guest, please contact our office prior to the class start date.



Take a Book, Leave a Book

Find a book you like? Take it.

When you are finished you can: Return it • Keep it • Pass it on to a friend

Have a book you want to share? Leave it.

Located at VC ETC Room 301.

HOT CHOCOLATE BOMBS

February 8, 2023







ANNOUNCEMENTS What you need to know.



- Don't forget to register for classes that you would like to attend.
 If you show up for a class that is already full, you will not be able to attend the class.
- Please remember to sign-in at the start of each class!
- If you can no longer attend a class you have registered for, *please* contact the office so that another member on the wait list has the opportunity to attend.
- Member name tags can be picked up at the start of any class held at the ETC. You are encouraged to wear them to ALL classes! Name tags are important for identification and security reasons.
- May registration will open on April 24 at 8 a.m. Early registrations will not be accepted.
- College will be closed on April 7 for Good Friday.

BUNCO February 9, 2023







NOTICE: COVID-19

The Academy of Lifelong Learning will follow the CDC, Governor, and Victoria College Administration guidelines to ensure the safety of our members. This schedule is subject to change at any time throughout the semester. This includes, but is not limited to:

Cancellations • Reduced class sizes in order to socially distance*

*Due to the frequent CDC guideline changes, we will announce the capacities for class in each month's newsletter.



MARISOL JOHNSON

Program Specialist
Marisol.Johnson@VictoriaCollege.edu

Victoria College Emerging Technology Complex Conference & Education Center, Room 309 7403 Lone Tree Road Victoria, TX 77905 (361)582-2520

OFFICE HOURS: Monday-Friday • 8 a.m.-5 p.m.

VictoriaCollege.edu/ALL

Stay connected.



FOLLOW

Victoria College
Academy of Lifelong Learning
on Facebook.